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PROCESSING OF PALM OIL IN ODISHA 

 

2735. SHRIMATI PRATYUSHA RAJESHWARI SINGH: 

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state: 

 

(a)    whether the subsidy is available to establish processing of palm oil in Odisha  and if so, 

the details thereof; and 

 

(b)     the subsidies provided to the processing units in the State of Odisha during the current 

year? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE  FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES  

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI) 

 

(a) & (b):  Ministry of Food Processing Industries had provided financial assistance to 

Food Processing Industries in the form of grants –in –aid for establishment /up gradation / 

expansion under the Scheme of Technology Upgradation/ Establishment/ Modernization of 

Food Processing Industries. The committed / spillover liabilities of cases received upto end 

of 11
th
 Plan were considered by Ministry of Food Processing Industries for sanction of 

Grants – in -Aid under the said scheme as per availability of funds and merits of proposals. 

However, no proposal of palm oil processing received from Odisha under the above said 

scheme.        
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